
OWNER’S MANUAL  |  MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
MODE D’EMPLOI  |  MANUAL DO PROPRIETÁRIO
MANUALE UTENTE  |  BEDIENUNGSHANDBUCH
INSTRUKCJA OBSŁUGI  |  NÁVOD K POUŽITÍ
NÁVOD NA POUŽITIE  |  UPORABNIŠKI PRIROČNIK
オーナーズ・マニュアル | 用户手册 



SPECIFICATIONS
TYPE PR 6172 

POWER REQUIREMENT 38 watts

POWER OUTPUT 20 watts

INPUT IMPEDANCE 1MΩ (input)

SPEAKER One 8” Special Design (8Ω) 

DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHT Width: 13.25” (33.7 cm)          Height: 12.4” (31.4 cm)          Depth: 7.13” (18.1 cm)          Weight: 15 lbs. (6.8 kg) 

Product specifications subject to change without notice.

The Frontman 20G combines familiar Fender style and top-notch 
sound quality with great affordability for every player. It pumps 20 
watts through an 8” Special Design speaker, and the timeless design 
includes traditional black vinyl covering, silver grille, chrome-top 
knobs and the traditional Fender logo. 
 
Simple and intuitive, the two-channel Frontman 20G is easy to use 
for everyone. The clean channel has its own volume control and 

three EQ knobs for sonic flexibility, and the pushbutton-activated 
drive channel delivers satisfying gritty tone with its own gain and 
volume control. Use the 1/8” auxiliary input to easily connect to 
external audio sources and play along with your favorite music, or 
plug into the headphone jack for convenient your-ears-only playing.

Register your Frontman 20G online at start.fender.com

A. INPUT: Connect instrument here.  

B. NORMAL VOLUME: Controls loudness of normal channel.

C. GAIN: Adjusts amount of gain and overdrive in drive channel, 
in conjunction with drive volume control (E).

D. DRIVE SELECT BUTTON: Activates drive channel.

E. DRIVE VOLUME: Controls loudness of drive channel, in con-
junction with gain control (C).

F. TREBLE: Adjusts high-frequency tonal character.

G. MIDDLE: Adjusts midrange tonal character.

H. BASS: Adjusts low-frequency tonal character.

I. AUX IN: 1/8” input jack for connecting external audio devices. 
Adjust volume of external audio source using controls on 
external device. 

J. HEADPHONES: 1/8” stereo headphone output automatically 
mutes speaker output. This jack can also be used as an unbal-
anced line output.

K. POWER SWITCH AND INDICATOR: Turns amplifier on and off; 
indicator illuminates when amplifier is on.
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FRONTMAN® 20G

CONTROL PANEL

For questions and troubleshooting, 
contact a Fender specialist at:
1-800-856-9801 (U.S. toll free)
1-480-596-7195 (International)
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ESPAÑOL

CARACTERÍSTICAS
MODELO PR 6172 

REQUISITOS DE POTENCIA  38 vatios

POTENCIA DE SALIDA  20 vatios

IMPEDANCIA DE ENTRADA E 1 MΩ (entrada)

ALTAVOZ Un altavoz Special Design de 8” (8Ω) 

MEDIDAS Y PESO  Ancho: 33,7 cm (13,25”)          Alto: 31,4 cm (12,4”)          Fondo: 18,1 cm (7,13”)          Peso: 6,8 kg (15 lbs.)

Las características del producto pueden variar sin notificación previa.

El Frontman 20G combina el conocido estilo de Fender y una calidad 
de sonido de primera categoría a un precio asequible para cualquier 
intérprete.  Bombea sus 20 vatios de potencia a través de un altavoz 
Special Design de 8” y su diseño intemporal incluye el tradicional 
revestimiento de vinilo negro, la rejilla plateada, los controladores 
cromados y el tradicional logotipo de Fender. 
 
El Frontman 20G es un amplificador simple e intuitivo de dos canales 
que puede utilizar todo el mundo. El canal limpio tiene su propio 
control de volumen y ecualizador de tres bandas para una mayor 

flexibilidad sonora, mientras que el canal de distorsión activado 
mediante un botón ofrece un tono más enérgico provisto de su 
propio control de ganancia y volumen.  Utilice la entrada auxiliar de 
1/8” para conectarse fácilmente a fuentes de audio externas y tocar 
simultáneamente con su música favorita, o conéctese a la toma de 
auriculares para tocar cómodamente sólo para sus oídos.

Registre su Frontman 20G en línea en Start.fender.com

A. INPUT (ENTRADA): Conecte aquí el instrumento.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (VOLUMEN NORMAL): Regula el volumen 
del canal limpio.

C. GAIN (GANANCIA): Regula el nivel de ganancia y distorsión en 
el canal de potencia, junto con el regulador de volumen (E).

D.    DRIVE SELECT (ENCENDIDO DEL CANAL DE DISTORSIÓN): 
Activa el canal de distorsión.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (VOLUMEN DEL CANAL DE DISTORSIÓN): 
Regula el volumen del canal de distorsión junto con el regula-
dor de ganancia (C).

F.     TREBLE (ALTOS): Regula la cantidad de frecuencias altas en el 
sonido.

G. MIDDLE (MEDIOS): Regula la cantidad de frecuencias medias 
en el sonido.

H. BASS (BAJOS): Regula la cantidad de frecuencias bajas en el 
sonido.

I.  AUX IN (ENTRADA ADICIONAL): Orificio para conector de 
1/8” de un dispositivo de sonido externo. Regule el volumen 
del sonido en el dispositivo externo.

J.  HEADPHONES (AURICULARES): Orificio para el conector de 
1/8” de auriculares que apaga automáticamente el sonido del 
altavoz integrado. Puede utilizar este conector también como 
salida de línea asimétrica.

K. POWER (INTERRUPTOR E INDICADOR):  Enciende y apaga el 
amplificador. El indicador señala cuándo está encendido.

FRONTMAN® 20G

PANEL DE CONTROL

Diríjase a un especialista de la compañía Fender 
para cualquier pregunta o consulta: 

1-800-856-9801 (gratuito en los EE.UU.) 
1-480-596-7195 (desde el extranjero)
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SPÉCIFICATIONS
TYPE PR 6172 

PUISSANCE FOURNIE REQUISE 38 watts

PUISSANCE DE SORTIE 20 watts

IMPÉDANCE D‘ENTRÉE 1 MΩ (entrée)

HAUT-PARLEUR Un haut-parleur 8” Special Design (8 Ω) 

DIMENSIONS ET POIDS Largeur : 33,7 cm (13,25”)          Hauteur : 31,4 cm (12,4”)          Profondeur : 18,1 cm (7,13”)          Poids : 6,8 kg (15 livres)
 

Les spécifications du produit peuvent être modifiées sans préavis.

Kombo Frontman 20G combine un style bien connu de la marque 
Fender et une qualité du son première classe avec un prix abordable 
pour chaque joueur. Il fait passer ses 20 watts à travers un haut-
parleur de 8” Special Design, le design traditionnel intemporel 
a une finition en vinyle noir, une grille argentée, les façades de 
potentiomètre chromées et le logo Fender bien connu. 
 
Frontman 20G est un combo simple et intuitif à deux canaux que 
tout le monde peut utiliser. Le canal clair a son propre réglage de 
volume et un égaliseur à trois bandes pour ajuster votre son préféré, 

tandis que le canal déformé qui est activé par un bouton-poussoir 
émet un son dur réglé par la sensibilité et le volume d’entrée. Vous 
pouvez utiliser une entrée complémentaire 1/8” pour brancher une 
source audio externe telle qu’un lecteur avec votre enregistrement 
préféré avec laquelle vous souhaitez jouer, une deuxième sortie 1/8“ 
sert au branchement d’un casque, si vous voulez jouer juste pour 
vous-même.

Inscrivez votre combo Frontman 20G en ligne sur start.fender.com

A. INPUT (ENTRÉE) : Destiné au branchement de l’instrument.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (VOLUME NORMAL) : Régule le volume 
du canal clair.

C. GAIN (SENSIBILITÉ D’ENTRÉE) : Régule le niveau du signal 
d’entrée et par conséquent le degré de distorsion du canal déformé 
et avec le régulateur du volume (E)  également le volume du canal.

D.     DRIVE SELECT (ACTIVATION DU CANAL DÉFORMÉ) : active 
le canal déformé. 

E. DRIVE VOLUME (VOLUME DU CANAL DÉFORMÉ) : Régule le 
volume du canal déformé en combinaison avec le régulateur 
de sensibilité d’entrée (C).

F.     TREBLE (HAUTES FRÉQUENCES) : Régule la quantité de 
hautes fréquences dans le son.

G. MIDDLE (MOYENNES FRÉQUENCES) : Régule la quantité de 
moyennes fréquences dans le son.

H. BASS (BASSES FRÉQUENCES) : Régule la quantité de basses 
fréquences dans le son.

I.  AUX IN (ENTRÉE COMPLÉMENTAIRE) : Prise pour jack 1/8“ d’un 
appareil audio externe. Réguler le volume sur l’appareil externe.

J.  HEADPHONES (CASQUE) : Prise pour jack 1/8“ d’un casque 
qui éteint automatiquement le haut-parleur intégré. la prise 
peut être utilisée également comme sortie ligne asymétrique.

K. POWER (INTERRUPTEUR ET TÉMOIN) : Allume et éteint 
l’amplificateur, le témoin indique quant il est allumé.

FRONTMAN® 20G

PANNEAU DE COMMANDE

Veuillez adresser vos questions et vos demandes d’aide pour 
résoudre vos problèmes à un spécialiste de l’entreprise Fender :

1-800-856-9801 (aux USA gratuit) 
1-480-596-7195 (à partir de l‘étranger)
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PORTUGUÊS

ESPECIFICAÇÕES
TIPO PR 6172 

REQUERIMENTOS PODEROSOS 38 watts

POTENCIA DE SAÍDA 20 watts

IMPEDÂNCIAS DE ENTRADA 1MΩ (entrada)

ALTO-FALANTE Um 8” de desenho especial (8Ω) 

DIMENSÕES E PESO Largura: 13.25” (33.7 cm)          Altura: 12.4” (31.4 cm)          Profundidade: 7.13” (18.1 cm)          Peso: 15 lbs. (6.8 kg)
 

As especificações do produto estão sujeitas a alterações sem aviso prévio.

O combo Frontman 20G combina o estilo familiar da Fender com 
qualidade de som de primeira classe com acessibilidade para 
todos os jogadores. Este combo bombeia 20 watts por um alto-
falante de desenho especial de 8”, e este desenho atemporal inclui 
revestimento de vinil preto tradicional, grade prateada, botões 
cromados e o logotipo tradicional da Fender. 
 
O Frontman 20G é um combo simples e intuitivo de dois canais que 
pode usar cada pessoa. O canal limpo tem o seu próprio controle de 

volume e  três botões de equalização para afinar o som preferido, 
enquanto o canal distorcido, que é ligado pelo botão, emite um som 
áspero ajustado pela sensibilidade de entrada e volume. A entrada 
auxiliar de 1/8” pode usar para conectar uma fonte de áudio externa, 
como um player com sua gravação favorita com a qual deseja tocar.

Registre o seu Frontman 20G online em start.fender.com

A. ENTRADA: Conecte o instrumento aqui.

B. VOLUME DE CANAL NORMAL: Ajusta o volume do canal normal.

C. GANHO: Regula o nível do sinal de entrada e o grau de distor-
ção do canal distorcido junto com o controle de volume (E).

D. DRIVE SELECT (LIGAR UM CANAL DISTORCIDO): Ativa o 
canal distorcido.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (VOLUME DO CANAL DISTORCIDO): Controla 
o volume do canal distorcido junto com o controle de ganho (C).

F. TREBLE (AGUDOS): Ajusta a cor do tom em frequências mais altas. 

G. MIDDLE (MÉDIOS): Ajusta a cor do tom em frequências médias.

H. BASS (BAIXOS): Ajusta a cor do tom em frequências baixas.

I. AUX IN: Entrada de 1/8 ”para conectar dispositivos de áudio 
externos. O volume da fonte de áudio externa ajusta-se usando 
os controles do dispositivo externo.

J. POWER (FONES DE OUVIDO): A saída de fones de ouvido 
estéreo de 1/8” silencia automaticamente a saída do alto-falan-
te. Esta entrada pode-se também usar como a saída de linha 
não balanceada.

K. POWER (INTERRUPTOR DE ALIMENTAÇÃO E INDICADOR): 
Liga e desliga o amplificador; o indicador acende quando o 
amplificador está ligado.

FRONTMAN® 20G

PAINEL DE CONTROLO

Com perguntas e pedidos de ajuda na resolução de problemas
contate um especialista da Fender em:

1-800-856-9801 (Ligação gratuita nos EUA)
1-480-596-7195 (Internacional)
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SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
TIPO PR 6172 

POTENZA RICHIESTA 38 W

POTENZA IN USCITA 20 W

IMPEDENZA DI INGRESSO 1 MΩ (ingresso)

DIFFUSORE Design particolare da 8” (8Ω) 

DIMENSIONI E PESO Altezza : 33,7 cm (13,25”)          Larghezza : 31,4 cm (12,4”)          Profondità : 18,1 cm (7,13”)          Peso : 6,8 kg (15 lbs.)
 

PLe specifiche tecniche del prodotto sono soggette a modifica senza preavviso.

L’amplificatore Frontman 20G combina lo stile di Fender e la 
qualità del suono di prima categoria con una grande convenienza 
economica per ogni musicista, grazie all’aspetto particolare del 
diffusore da 8 pollici e con una potenza di 20 W. Il design senza 
tempo è costituto dal tradizionale rivestimento in vinile nero, la 
griglia argentata, le manopole cromate e il tradizionale logo Fender. 
 
Frontman 20G a due canali è semplice, intuitivo e facile da usare per 
tutti. Il canale pulito principale ha la propria manopola del volume e 

le tre manopole dell’equalizzatore offrono una maggiore flessibilità 
sonora, mentre il canale drive, che si attiva con un pulsante 
indipendente e con il proprio guadagno e controllo del volume, 
offre un suono grintoso e appagante. L’ingresso ausiliario da 1/8” 
serve per collegare semplicemente sorgenti audio esterne, in modo 
da poter suonare insieme con la musica preferita, oppure con una 
cuffia per una comoda riproduzione solo per le orecchie.

Registra online il tuo Frontman 20G sul sito start.fender.com

A. INPUT (INGRESSO): Collegare qui il proprio strumento musicale.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (VOLUME PRINCIPALE): Controlla il vol-
ume del canale principale pulito.

C. GAIN (GUADAGNO): Regola la quantità di guadagno e l’overdrive 
nel canale drive, insieme al controllo del volume drive (E).

D.     DRIVE SELECT (PULSANTE DI ATTIVAZIONE DEL DRIVE): 
Per accendere e spegnere il canale drive.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (VOLUME DEL DRIVE): Controlla il volume 
del canale drive, insieme al controllo del gain (C).

F.     TREBLE (ALTI): Regola il carattere tonale degli alti.

G. MIDDLE (MEDI): Regola il carattere tonale dei medi.

H. BASS (BASSI): Regola il carattere tonale dei medi.

I.  AUX IN (INGRESSO AUSILIARE): Jack di ingresso da 1/8” per il 
collegamento di dispositivi audio esterni. Regola il volume della sor-
gente audio esterna utilizzando i controlli sul dispositivo esterno.

J.  HEADPHONES (CUFFIE): L’uscita per le cuffie stereo con jack 
di ingresso da 1/8”; l’utilizzo disattiva automaticamente l’uscita 
audio del diffusore. Questo jack può essere utilizzato anche 
come uscita di una linea sbilanciata.

K. POWER (INTERRUTTORE DI ALIMENTAZIONE E SPIA LUMI-
NOSA): Per accendere e spegnere l’amplificatore; la spia lumi-
nosa si accende quando si accende l’amplificatore.

FRONTMAN® 20G

PANNELLO DI CONTROLLO

Per domande e risoluzione dei problemi, contattare 
uno specialista Fender ai numeri:

+1 800 856 9801 (numero verde in U.S.A)
+1 480 596 7195 (per chiamate internazionali)
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DEUTSCH

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
TYP PR 6172 

LEISTUNGSAUFNAHME  38 Watt

AUSGANGSLEISTUNG  20 Watt

EINGANGSIMPEDANZ  1 MΩ (Eingang)

LAUTSPRECHER Ein 8”-Lautsprecher Special Design (8 Ω) 

ABMESSUNGEN UND GEWICHT Breite: 33,7 cm (13,25”)          Höhe: 31,4 cm (12,4”)          Tiefe: 18,1 cm (7,13”)          Gewicht: 6,8 kg (15 lbs.)
 

Die Produktspezifikationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.

Der Frontman 20G kombiniert den bekannten Fender-Stil und 
erstklassige Klangqualität mit einem guten Preis-Leistungs-Verhältnis 
für jeden Musiker. Er pumpt 20 Watt Leistung durch seinen 8”-Special-
Design-Lautsprecher und sein zeitloses Design überzeugt mit 
traditioneller schwarzer Vinylbespannung, silbernem Gitter, Reglern 
mit verchromter Oberfläche und dem bekannten Fender-Logo. 
 
Der Frontman 20G mit zwei Kanälen ist für jedermann einfach 
und intuitiv zu bedienen. Der Clean-Kanal hat einen eigenen 
Lautstärkeregler und drei EQ-Regler für klangliche Flexibilität, und 

der per Druckknopf aktivierte Drive-Kanal liefert einen satten, 
kernigen Sound mit eigenem Gain- und Lautstärkeregler. Über den 
1/8”-AUX-Eingang lassen sich ganz einfach externe Audioquellen 
anschließen, um sich von seiner Lieblingsmusik begleiten zu lassen, 
oder man nutzt den Kopfhöreranschluss, um bequem nur für die 
eigenen Ohren zu spielen.

Registrieren Sie Ihren Frontman 20G online auf start.fender.com 

A. INPUT (EINGANG): Instrumentenanschluss.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (LAUTSTÄRKE): Regulieren der Lautstärke 
des Clean-Kanals.

C. GAIN (EINGANGSEMPFINDLICHKEIT): Regelt die 
Verstärkung und den Overdrive im Drive-Kanal, in Verbindung 
mit dem Drive-Lautstärkeregler (E).

D.     DRIVE SELECT: Aktivieren des Drive-Kanals.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (LAUTSTÄRKE DES DRIVE-KANALS): 
Regelung in der Lautstärke des Drive-Kanals in Verbindung mit 
dem Eingangsempfindlichkeitsregler (C).

F.     TREBLE (HÖHEN): Regelung des Klangcharacters der hohen 
Tonfrequenzen.

G. MIDDLE (MITTEN): Regelung des Klangcharacters der mit-
tleren Tonfrequenzen.

H. BASS: Regelung des Klangcharacters der tiefen Tonfrequenzen.

I.  AUX IN (EXTERNER EINGANG): 1/8“-Eingangsbuchse für 
den Anschluss externer Audiogeräte. Die Lautstärke wird am 
externen Gerät reguliert.

J.  HEADPHONES (KOPFHÖRER): Anschluss für 1/8“-Stecker für 
Kopfhörer, der bei Verwendung automatisch den eingebauten 
Lautsprecher deaktiviert. Der Anschluss kann auch als asym-
metrischer Line-Ausgang verwendet werden.

K. POWER (EIN-AUSSCHALTER UND KONTROLLLEUCHTE):  
Ein- bzw. Ausschalten der Verstärkers. Die Kontrolleuchte zeigt 
den Betriebsstatus an.

FRONTMAN® 20G

BEDIENFELD

Bei Fragen und für Unterstützung bei der Problemlösung 
wenden Sie sich an die Spezialisten von Fender: 

1-800-856-9801 (in den USA kostenlos) 
1-480-596-7195 (aus anderen Ländern)
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DANE TECHNICZNE
TYP PR 6172 

POBÓR MOCY 38 watów

MOC WYJŚCIOWA 20 watów

IMPEDANCJA WEJŚCIOWA 1 MΩ (wejście)

GŁOŚNIK  Jeden 8” głośnik Special Design (8 Ω) 

WYMIARY I WAGA Szerokość : 33,7 cm (13,25”)          Wysokość : 31,4 cm (12,4”)          Głębokość : 18,1 cm (7,13”)          Waga : 6,8 kg (15 funtów) 

Dane techniczne produktów mogą ulec zmianie bez uprzedniego zawiadomienia.

Frontman 20G łączy znany styl marki Fender i najwyższej jakości 
dźwięk dostępną cenowo dla każdego muzyka. Moc 20 watów 
pompuje przez 8” głośnik Special Design a w ponadczasowy design 
wchodzi tradycyjna czarna powłoka winylowa, srebrna kratka, 
pokrętła chromowane i tradycyjne logo Fender. 
 
Prosty i intuicyjny, dwukanałowy Frontman 20G jest łatwy w 
obsłudze dla wszystkich. Kanał Clean kanał ma własną regulację 
głośności i trzy pokrętła korektorów dla elastyczności dźwięku. 

Kanał Drive włączany przyciskiem dostarcza szorstki ton mając 
własne pokrętło i regulację głośności. Można skorzystać z wejścia 
pomocniczego 1/8 “, aby łatwo połączyć się z zewnętrznymi 
źródłami audio. Można też podłączyć się do gniazda dla słuchawek, 
i grać równolegle z ulubioną muzyką lub podłączyć się do gniazda 
słuchawkowego dla praktycznego grania tylko do swoich uszu.

Zarejestruj swój Frontman 20G online na start.fender.com

A. INPUT (WEJŚCIE): Służy do podłączenia instrumentów.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (NORMALNA GŁOŚNOŚĆ): Regulacja 
głośności kanału Clean.

C. GAIN (WEJŚCIOWA WRAŻLIWOŚĆ): Reguluje poziom 
sygnału wejściowego, regulując w ten sposób poziom przester-
owania kanału Drive. Razem z gałką głośności (E) reguluje 
również głośność kanału.

D.     DRIVE SELECT (WŁĄCZANIA KANAŁU DRIVE): Zaktywuje 
kanał Drive.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (GŁOŚNOŚĆ KANAŁU DRIVE): W połączeniu z 
regulacją wrażliwości wejściowej (C) reguluje głośność kanału Drive.

F.     TREBLE (WYSOKIE TONY): Regulacja poziomu wysokich tonów.

G. MIDDLE (ŚREDNIE TONY): Regulacja poziomu średnich tonów.

H. BASS (BASY): Regulacja poziomu niskich tonów.

I.  AUX IN (WEJŚCIE DODATKOWE): Gniazdko 1/8“ dla jacka 
zewnętrznego urządzenia audio. Głośność dźwięku należy 
regulować na urządzeniu zewnętrznym.

J.  HEADPHONES (SŁUCHAWKI): Gniazdko 1/8“ dla jacka słuchawek, 
które automatycznie wyłącza wbudowany głośnik. Gniazdko 
można wykorzystać też jako niesymetryczne wyjście liniowe.

K. POWER (WYŁĄCZNIK): Włącza i wyłącza wzmacniacz. Dioda 
kontrolna sygnalizuje, kiedy jest włączony.

FRONTMAN® 20G

CONTROL PANEL

FW razie pytań oraz potrzeby rozwiązań komplikacji 
należy kontaktować się ze specjalistą firmy Fender: 
1-800-856-9801 (darmowy numer dla rozmów z USA) 

1-480-596-7195 (numer międzynarodowy)
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SPECIFIKACE
TYP PR 6172 

POŽADOVANÝ PŘÍKON  38 wattů

VÝSTUPNÍ VÝKON  20 wattů

VSTUPNÍ IMPEDANCE  1 MΩ (vstup)

REPRODUKTOR  Jeden 8” reproduktor Special Design (8 Ω) 

ROZMĚRY A HMOTNOST  Šířka: 33,7 cm (13,25”)        Výška: 31,4 cm (12,4”)        Hloubka: 18,1 cm (7,13”)        Hmotnost: 6,8 kg (15 liber)

PSpecifikace výrobku se může bez předchozího oznámení měnit.

Kombo Frontman 20G kombinuje známý styl značky Fender a 
prvotřídní kvalitu zvuku s cenovou dostupností pro každého hráče. 
Svých 20 wattů pumpuje přes 8” reproduktor Special Design, tradiční 
nadčasový design má černý vinylový povrch, stříbrnou mřížku, 
chromovaná čela potenciometrů a známé logo Fender. 
 
Frontman 20G je jednoduché, intuitivní dvoukanálové kombo, 
které dokáže používat každý. Čistý kanál má svou vlastní regulaci 
hlasitosti a třípásmový ekvalizér k vyladění preferovaného zvuku, 

zatímco zkreslený kanál, který se zapíná tlačítkem, vydává drsný 
zvuk nastavovaný vstupní citlivostí a hlasitostí. Doplňkový vstup 1/8” 
můžete použít pro připojení externího zdroje zvuku, jako například 
přehrávače s oblíbenou nahrávkou, se kterou si chcete zahrát, druhý 
1/8“ výstup slouží pro připojení sluchátek, chcete-li si hrát opravdu 
jen pro sebe.

Zaregistrujte si své kombo Frontman 20G online na start.fender.com

A. INPUT (VSTUP): Slouží k připojení nástroje.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (NORMÁLNÍ HLASITOST): Reguluje hlas-
itost čistého kanálu.

C. GAIN (VSTUPNÍ CITLIVOST): Reguluje úroveň vstupního 
signálu, a tím míru zkreslení zkresleného kanálu, a spolu s regu-
látorem hlasitosti (E) i hlasitost kanálu.

D.     DRIVE SELECT (ZAPÍNÁNÍ ZKRESLENÉHO KANÁLU): 
Aktivuje zkreslený kanál.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (HLASITOST ZKRESLENÉHO KANÁLU): V 
kombinaci s regulátorem vstupní citlivosti (C) reguluje hlasitost 
zkresleného kanálu.

F.     TREBLE (VÝŠKY): Reguluje množství vysokých frekvencí ve zvuku.

G. MIDDLE (STŘEDY): Reguluje množství středních frekvencí ve zvuku.

H. BASS (BASY): Reguluje množství nízkých frekvencí ve zvuku.

I.  AUX IN (DOPLŇKOVÝ VSTUP): Zdířka pro 1/8“ jack z externího 
audio zařízení. Hlasitost zvuku regulujte na externím zařízení.

J.  HEADPHONES (SLUCHÁTKA): Zdířka pro 1/8“ jack ze 
sluchátek, který automaticky vypne vestavěný reproduktor. 
Zdířku lze použít i jako nesymetrický linkový výstup.

K. POWER (VYPÍNAČ A KONTROLKA): Zapíná a vypíná 
zesilovač, kontrolka informuje, kdy je zapnutý.

FRONTMAN® 20G

OVLÁDACÍ PANEL

S otázkami a žádostí o pomoc při řešení problémů 
se obracejte na specialistu firmy Fender: 

1-800-856-9801 (v USA zdarma) 
1-480-596-7195 (z ciziny)
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ŠPECIFIKÁCIA
TYP PR 6172 

POŽADOVANÝ PRÍKON 38 wattov

VÝSTUPNÝ VÝKON  20 wattov

VSTUPNÁ IMPEDANCIA  1 MΩ (vstup)

REPRODUKTOR  Jeden 8” reproduktor Special Design (8 Ω) 

ROZMERY A HMOTNOSŤ  Šířka: 33,7 cm (13,25”)        Výška: 31,4 cm (12,4”)        Hĺbka: 18,1 cm (7,13”)        Hmotnosť: 6,8 kg (15 libier) 

Špecifikácia výrobku sa môže bez predchádzajúceho oznámenia meniť.

Kombo Frontman 20G kombinuje známy štýl značky Fender a 
prvotriednu kvalitu zvuku s cenovou dostupnosťou pre každého 
hráča. Svojich 20 wattov pumpuje cez 8” reproduktor Special Design, 
tradičný nadčasový dizajn má čierny vinylový povrch, striebornú 
mriežku, chrómované čelá potenciometrov a známe logo Fender. 
 
Frontman 20G je jednoduché, intuitívne dvojkanálové kombo, 
ktoré dokáže používať každý. Čistý kanál má svoju vlastnú reguláciu 
hlasitosti a trojpásmový ekvalizér na vyladenie preferovaného zvuku, 

zatiaľ čo skreslený kanál, ktorý sa zapína tlačidlom, vydáva drsný 
zvuk nastavovaný vstupnou citlivosťou a hlasitosťou. Doplnkový 
vstup 1/8” môžete použiť na pripojenie externého zdroja zvuku, ako 
napríklad prehrávača s obľúbenou nahrávkou, s ktorou si chcete 
zahrať, druhý 1/8” výstup slúži na pripojenie slúchadiel, ak si chcete 
hrať naozaj len pre seba.

Zaregistrujte si svoje kombo Frontman 20G online na start.fender.com

A. INPUT (VSTUP): Slúži na pripojenie nástroja.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (NORMÁLNA HLASITOSŤ): Reguluje 
hlasitosť čistého kanálu.

C. GAIN (VSTUPNÁ CITLIVOSŤ): Reguluje úroveň vstupného 
signálu, a tým mieru skreslenia skresleného kanálu, a spolu s 
regulátorom hlasitosti (E) aj hlasitosť kanálu.

D.     DRIVE SELECT (ZAPÍNANIE SKRESLENÉHO KANÁLU): 
Aktivuje skreslený kanál.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (HLASITOSŤ SKRESLENÉHO KANÁLU): 
V kombinácii s regulátorom vstupnej citlivosti (C) reguluje 
hlasitosť skresleného kanálu.

F.     TREBLE (VÝŠKY): Reguluje množstvo vysokých frekvencií vo zvuku.

G. MIDDLE (STREDY): Reguluje množstvo stredných frekvencií 
vo zvuku.

H. BASS (BASY): Reguluje množstvo nízkych frekvencií vo zvuku.

I.  AUX IN (DOPLNKOVÝ VSTUP): Zdierka na 1/8“ jack z externého 
audio zariadenia. Hlasitosť zvuku regulujte na externom zariadení.

J.  HEADPHONES (SLÚCHADLÁ): Zdierka na 1/8“ jack zo slúchad-
iel, ktorý automaticky vypne vstavaný reproduktor. Zdierku 
možno použiť aj ako nesymetrický linkový výstup.

K. POWER (VYPÍNAČ A KONTROLKA): Zapína a vypína 
zosilňovač, kontrolka informuje, kedy je zapnutý.

FRONTMAN® 20G

OVLÁDACÍ PANEL

S otázkami a žiadosťou o pomoc pri riešení problémov 
sa obracajte na špecialistu firmy Fender: 

1-800-856-9801 (v USA zadarmo) 
1-480-596-7195 (z cudziny)
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SLOVENŠČINA

SPECIFIKACIJE
TIP PR 6172 

PRIKLJUČNA MOČ  38 vatov

IZHODNA MOČ  20 vatov

VHODNA IMPEDANCA  1 MΩ (vhod)

ZVOČNIK  En 8” zvočnik Special Design (8 Ω) 

DIMENZIJE IN TEŽA  Širina: 33,7 cm (13,25”)        Višina: 31,4 cm (12,4”)        Globina: 18,1 cm (7,13”)        Teža: 6,8 kg (15 funtov)

Specifikacije se lahko spremenijo brez predhodnega obvestila.

Ojačevalec Frontman 20G kombinira znan stil znamke Fender in 
prvovrstno kakovost zvoka s cenovno dostopnostjo za vsakega 
igralca. Svojih 20 vatov posreduje preko 8” zvočnika Special Design, 
tradicionalni brezčasen dizajn ima črno vinilno površino, srebrno 
mrežico, kromirane glave potenciometrov in znan logotip Fender. 
 
Frontman 20G je enostaven, intuitivnen ojačevalec z dvema 
kanaloma, ki ga zmore uporabljati vsak. Čisti kanal ima svoje lastno 
upravljanje glasnosti in tripasovni izenačevalnik za uglaševanje 

želenega zvoka, medtem ko kanal za distorzijo zvoka, ki se vklaplja z 
gumbom, oddaja grob zvok, ki se nastavlja z vhodno občutljivostjo 
in glasnostjo. Dodaten vhod 1/8” lahko uporabite za priključitev 
zunanjega vira zvoka kot na primer predvajalnika s priljubljenim 
posnetkom, s katerim želite igrati, drugi izhod 1/8“ služi za 
priključitev slušalk, če želite igrati zares samo zase.

Registrirajte svoj ojačevalec Frontman 20G online na start.fender.com

A. INPUT (VHOD): Namenjen je priklopu instrumenta.

B. NORMAL VOLUME (NORMALNA GLASNOST): Uravnava glas-
nost čistega kanala.

C. GAIN (VHODNA OBČUTLJIVOST): Uravnava raven vhodnega 
signala in s tem raven ojačanja ojačanega kanala, skupaj z regu-
latorjem glasnosti (E) pa tudi glasnost kanala.

D.     DRIVE SELECT (VKLOP KANALA ZA DISTORZIJO ZVOKA): 
Aktivira kanal za distorzijo zvoka.

E. DRIVE VOLUME (GLASNOST KANALA ZA DISTORZIJO 
ZVOKA): V kombinaciji z regulatorjem vhodne občutljivosti (C) 
uravnava glasnost kanala za distorzijo zvoka.

F.     TREBLE (VISOKI TONI): V zvoku uravnava količino visokih frekvenc.

G. MIDDLE (SREDNJI TONI): V zvoku uravnava količino srednjih 
frekvenc.

H. BASS (NIZKI TONI): V zvoku uravnava količino nizkih frekvenc.

I.  AUX IN (DODATNI VHOD): Vhod za 1/8“ jack z zunanje avdio 
naprave. Glasnost zvoka uravnavajte na zunanji napravi.

J.  HEADPHONES (SLUŠALKE): Vhod za 1/8“ jack iz slušalk, ki 
samodejno izklopi vgrajen zvočnik. Vhod se lahko uporabi tudi 
kot i jako asimetričen linijski izhod.

K. POWER (STIKALO IN KONTROLNA LUČKA): Ojačevalec 
vklopi in izklopi, kontrolna kaže, če je vklopljen.

FRONTMAN® 20G

NADZORNA PLOŠČA

V primeru vprašanj ali težav se obrnite na specialiste 
podjetja Fender na telefonski številki: 
1-800-856-9801 (za ZDA, brezplačno) 

1-480-596-7195 (mednarodni klici)
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SPECIFICATIONS
タイプ                                                    PR 6172 

電源条件                                              38W

電源出力                                              20W

入力インピーダンス                     1MΩ (入力 )

スピーカードライバー                 1 x 8” スペシャルデザイン (8Ω) 

寸法／重量                                          幅: 13.25 インチ (33.7 センチ)          高さ: 12.4 インチ (31.4 センチ)          奥行き: 7.13 インチ (18.1 センチ)          重量: 15 ポンド (6.8 キロ)
 

製品の仕様は予告なく変更される場合があります。

Frontman 20Gは、お馴染みのフェンダースタイルと一流の音
質を兼ね備え、全てのプレーヤーにとって、魅力的な価格帯を実
現しています。特別設計の８インチ(20.32センチ)スピーカーか
ら20Wの出力を送り出し、時代を超越したデザインであるクラ
シックなブラックのビニールカバー、シルバーグリル、クロムトッ
プノブ、伝統的なフェンダー・ロゴを採用しています。 
 
シンプルで直感的な２チャンネル仕様のFrontman 20Gは、ど
んなギタリストにも扱い易いアンプです。クリーンチャンネルに
は、独立したボリュームコントロール、サウンドの柔軟性を実現す
る３つのEQ調節ノブを採用。プッシュボタン式のドライブチャン

ネルには、独自のゲインとボリュームコントロールを搭載し、誰も
が満足するザラついたリアルなトーンを提供します。
1/8インチ(0.31センチ)のAUX入力端子を使用して、複数の外
部音源と簡単に接続でき、演奏時にお気に入りの音楽を一緒に
再生できます。ヘッドフォン端子に接続しすることで、スピーカー
を鳴らさずに、あなたの耳だけで音を楽しめます。

ウェブサイト“start.fender.com”にアクセスし、Frontman 20G
をオンライン登録してください。

A. 入力端子: ここにギターを接続します。 

B. ノーマルボリューム調節: ノーマルチャンネルの音量を調節
します。

C. ゲイン調節: ドライブボリューム調節(E)と組み合わせて、ドラ
イブチャンネルのゲインとオーバードライブ量を調節します。

D. ドライブ選択ボタン: ドライブチャネルを有効にします。

E. ドライブボリューム調節: ゲイン調節(C)と連動させて、ドラ
イブチャンネルの音量を調節します。

F. トレブル調節: 高音域の音色を調節します。

G. ミドル調節: 中音域の音色を調節します。

H. ベース調節: 低音域の音色を調節します。

I. AUX入力端子: 複数の外部音源に接続する、1/8インチ
(0.31センチ)の入力端子です。 外部デバイスのコントロー
ルを使用して、外部音源の音量を調節します。 

J. ヘッドフォン端子: 1/8インチのステレオヘッドフォン出力を
使用している間は、スピーカー出力が自動的にミュートされ
ます。本端子は、不平衡回路用のライン出力としても使用で
きます。

K. 電源スイッチ／インジケーター: アンプのオン／オフを切り替
えます。アンプがオンの時は、インジケータが点灯します。

FRONTMAN® 20G

コントロールパネル

For questions and troubleshooting, 
contact a Fender specialist at:
1-800-856-9801 (U.S. toll free)
1-480-596-7195 (International)
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Frontman 20G 结合了熟悉的 Fender 风格和一流的音质，为每位演
奏者带来经济实惠。它通过一个 8 寸 Special Design 扬声器送出 20 
瓦功率，永恒的设计包括传统的黑色尼龙饰皮、银色喇叭网罩、 
镀铬旋钮和传统的 Fender 标志。   
 
双通道 Frontman 20G 简单直观，每个人都可以轻松使用。简洁的
通道拥有独立的音量控制和三个均衡器旋钮，声音灵活性，而按钮

启动的驱动通道通过自身的增益和音量控制提供令人满足的粗砺
音响。使用 1/8 寸辅助输入轻松连接外部音频源，并与您喜爱的音
乐一起演奏，或者插入耳机插孔方便您独享聆听。

在 start.fender.com 网站上注册您的 Frontman 20G

控制面板

A. 输入：将乐器连接到这里。

B. 正常音量：控制正常通道的响度。

C. 增益：与驱动音量控制 (E) 一起调整驱动通道中的增益和过
载。

D.  驱动选择按钮：激活驱动通道。

E. 驱动音量：结合增益控制 (C) 控制驱动通道的响度。

F. 高音：调整高频音色特性。

G. 中音：调整中频音色特性。

H. 低音：调整低频音色特性。

I. 辅助输入：1/8 英寸输入插孔，用于连接外部音频设备。使用
外部设备上的控制调整外部音频源的音量。 

J. 耳机：1/8 寸立体声耳机输出自动将扬声器输出静音。它也可
以用作非平衡线路输入。

K. 电源开关和指示灯：打开和关闭放大器；放大器打开时，指
示灯会亮起。

对于问题和故障排除， 
请联系Fender专家：

1-800-856-9801（美国免费）
1-480-596-7195（国际）

技术指标
类型 PR 6172 

功率要求 38 瓦

功率输出 20 瓦

输入阻抗 1 兆欧（输入）

扬声器 一个 8 英寸 Special Deisgn（8 欧） 

尺寸和重量 宽度：13.25 英寸 (33.7 厘米)          高度：12.4 英寸 (31.4 厘米)          深度：7.13 英寸 (18.1 厘米)          重量：15 磅（6.8 千克）

产品规格可改变，恕不另行通知。







PART NUMBERS / REFERENCIAS / RÉFÉRENCE / NÚMERO DAS PEÇAS / NUMERO PARTI / TEILENUMMERN
NUMERY REFERENCYJNE / REFERENČNÍ ČÍSLA / REFERENČNÉ ČÍSLA / REFERENČNE ŠTEVILKE / 部品番号 / 型号

Fender® Frontman® 20G

2311500000 (120V, 60Hz) NA
2311501900 (110V, 60Hz) TW
2311503900 (240V, 50Hz) AU
2311504900 (230V, 50Hz) UK

2311505900 (220V, 50Hz) ARG
2311506900 (230V, 50Hz) EU

2311507900 (100V, 50/60Hz) JP
2311508900 (220V, 50Hz) CN

2311509900 (220V, 60Hz) ROK
2311513900 (240V, 50Hz) MA
2311514900 (120V, 60Hz) MX

部件名称

本表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的规定编制。
 O： 表示该有毒有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求以下。
 X： 表示该有毒有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出 GB/T 26572 规定的限量要求。
注： 含有有害物质的部件由于全球技术发展水平限制而无法实现有害物质的替代。

*产品含有喇叭单元时有效。

箱体
喇叭单元*
电子部分
接线端子
电线
附件

有害物质

产品中有害物质的名称及含量

铅
(Pb)

O
O
X
X
X
O

O
O
O
O
O
O

O
O
X
O
O
O

O
O
O
O
O
O

O
O
O
O
O
O

O
O
O
O
O
O

汞
(Hg)

镉
(Cd)

六价铬
(Cr(VI))

多溴联苯
(PBB)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDE)
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